

Reference : Resolution Health Medical Scheme / NIMAS amalgamation

Contact : Customer Care Centre

Telephone : 0861 123 267

Facsimile : 012 431 7644

E-mail : information@medicalschemes.com

Date : 27 July 2012

## Circular 30 of 2012: Resolution Health and NIMAS merge

Resolution Health Medical Scheme (Resolution Health) and the National Independent Medical Aid Society (NIMAS) will merge with effect from 1 August 2012.

The Registrar of Medical Schemes has confirmed the merger in terms of Section 63(6) (a) of the Medical Schemes Act 131 of 1998.

Dr Monwabisi Gantsho
Registrar & Chief Executive
Council for Medical Schemes